BARRATT

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:
NATION

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Barratt
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Spicer
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Barratt
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
Varnham
Born:

Died:
Buried:

BP0006

Frederick
1 Jun 1861 Greytown, NZ
8 Nov 1907 (46) Wellington, NZ

Karori Wellington NZ cemetery

David Hellier Barratt 1826 - 1898
Annie Dunn 1832 - 1905
22 Sep 1882 Greytown, NZ

Mary Esther

5 Jul 1865 Christchurch, NZ
20 Nov 1944 (79) Invercargill, NZ
Eastern cemetery, Invercargill, NZ

1840 - 1930
1845 - 1923

William Charles Nation
Sarah Ann Webley

Norman Leslie
22 Aug 1889 Greytown, NZ
26 Mar 1970 (81) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
WW1, enlisted 8 Dec 1917

3 Jun 1914

Ivy Gladys
26 Apr 1895 Wellington, NZ
5 Aug 1968 (73) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Walter David
23 Jun 1893 Greytown, NZ
1 Sep 1971 (78) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
WW1 enlisted 14 Dec 1915

27 Dec 1939 Levin, NZ
Inez
13 Jan 1900 Greytown, NZ

7 Sep 1981 (81) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ



Barratt Evelyn Elsie

Born: 12 Nov 1894 Greytown, NZ
Died: 13 Mar 1973 (79) Invercargill, NZ
Buried: Eastern cemetery, Invercargill, NZ
Barratt Eric Nation

Born: 7 Jan 1896 Greytown, NZ
Died: 31 Oct 1980 (84) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

WW1, enlisted 10 Jul 1917
WW?2, enlisted 8 Jun 1940

Married: 25 Jun 1924 Edendale, Auckland, NZ
Knell Maudie Mabel (aka Spiers)

Born: 4 Feb 1901 Christchurch, NZ

Died: 29 Sep 1979 (78) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Nth Shore memorial Park, Auckland, NZ
Barratt Hilda Annie

Born: 29 Jul 1897 Shannon, NZ

Died: 18 Mar 1978 (81) Invercargill, NZ

Buried: Eastern cemetery, Invercargill, NZ

Married: (1) 11 Sep 1918

Hesson John

Born: 8 Oct 1894

Died: 18 Nov 1931 (37) Invercargill, NZ
Buried: Eastern cemetery, Invercargill, NZ

Married: (2"%) 1950

Luzmoor Edwin George

Born: c 1883

Died: 18 Jun 1970 (87) Invercargill, NZ
Buried: Eastern cemetery, Invercargill, NZ

Married: (1)

Jenkins Jane Helen

Born: 27 Oct 1885 Invercargill, NZ
Died: 23 May 1948 (63) Invercargill, NZ
Buried: Eastern cemetery, Invercargill, NZ

BP0006



Property:

Frederick:

Railway Block 2, Lot 64 1903 - 1905

Norman Leslie:

Railway Block 3, Part Lot 13 1914 - 1915

NOTES:

Cause of death: Gas explosion, Levin, 24 Jun 1907

Frederick signed 1905 “Yes” township petition as Levin, reporter.

Frederick on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition
(shown as reporter, with 7 people in total & 2 buildings).

Electoral Rolls:

Frederick Mary
1885/86  Moroa Settler
1890 Moroa Settler
1896 Morrisons Bush Settler
1896 Shannon  Nurseryman Shannon  Married
1900 Shannon Nurseryman Shannon Dressmaker
1905/06 Levin Reporter Levin Married
1911 Exeter St Levin Married
1914 Exeter St Levin Married
1919 Exeter St Levin Married
1928 Exeter St Levin Widow
1935 Exeter St Levin Widow
1938 Exeter St Levin Widow
Norman Leslie Ivy
1911 Weraroa Rd Cycle Agent
1914 Weraroa Rd Cycle Agent
1919 Weraroa Rd Cycle Agent Cambridge St Married
1928 Raetihi Linotype Operator Raetihi Married
1935 Raetihi Linotype Operator Raetihi Married
1938 Raetihi Linotype Operator Raetihi Married
1946 Raetihi Linotype Operator Raetihi Married
1949 Raetihi Linotype Operator Raetihi Married
1954 Raetihi Linotype Operator Raetihi Married
1957 11 St Annes Rd Retired Levin Married
1957 11 St Annes Rd Retired Levin Married

BP0006 3



1963
1969

1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972

1919
1928
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969

1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978

1919
1928
1935

BP0006

11 St Annes Rd Retired
11 St Annes Rd Retired

Walter David

Levin Married

Weraroa Rd
Wellington
Rotorua
Rotorua

Mokai
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Letter Carrier

Clerk P & T Dept

Millhand
Millhand
Millhand
Janitor
Janitor
Janitor
Janitor
Porter
Retired

Evelyn Elsie

Weraroa Rd Spinster
Wellington Spinster
Raetihi Spinster
Weraroa Rd Spinster
Weraroa Rd Spinster
Cambridge St Spinster
Cambridge St Spinster
Churchill St Spinster
Churchill St Spinster
167 Cambridge St Spinster
137 Cambridge St Spinster

Eric Nation

Weraroa Rd Motor engineer
Eden Salesman
Eden Mechanic
Eden Mechanic
Mt Albert Mechanic
Mt Albert Mechanic
Mt Albert Welfare Off
Mt Albert Retired
Eden Retired
Mt Albert Retired
Mt Albert Retired
John Hesson
Hedgehope Postmaster
Invergargill Grocer
Weraroa Rd

Inez
Mabel St  Spinster
Bath St W Spinster
Bath St W Spinster
PN Married
PN Married
P N Married
PN Married
PN Married
P N Married
P N Widow

Maudie
Eden Married
Eden Married
Eden Married
Mt Albert Married
Mt Albert Married
Mt Albert Married
Mt Albert Married
Eden Married
Mt Albert Married
Mt Albert Married

Hilda
Inver. Married
Levin Widow

4



1938
1946
1949

1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978

BP0006

Invercargill
Invercargill
Invercargill

Edwin Luzmoor

Invercargill Engineer
Invercargill Retired
Invercargill Retired
Invercargill

Invercargill

Invercargill

Inver.
Inver.
Inver.

Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow



