# BARRATT Frederick

Born: Died: Buried:	1 Jun 1861 8 Nov 1907 (46) Karori Wellington NZ co	Greytown, NZ Wellington, NZ emetery	
Father: Mother:	David Hellier Barratt Annie Dunn		26 – 1898 32 - 1905
Married:	22 Sep 1882	Greytown, NZ	
NATION	Mary Esther		
Born: Died: Buried:	5 Jul 1865 20 Nov 1944 (79) Eastern cemetery, Inve	5,	
Fathary	William Charles Nation	10	40 1020

# Father:William Charles Nation1840 - 1930Mother:Sarah Ann Webley1845 - 1923

# Children:

<b>Barratt</b> Born: Died: Buried:	Norman Leslie 22 Aug 1889 26 Mar 1970 (81) Kelvin Grove cemetery, WW1, enlisted 8 Dec 19	Palmerston Nth, NZ Palmerston Nth, NZ
Married:	3 Jun 1914	
<b>Spicer</b> Born: Died: Buried:	<b>Ivy Gladys</b> 26 Apr 1895 5 Aug 1968 (73) Kelvin Grove cemetery,	-
<b>Barratt</b> Born: Died: Buried:	Walter David 23 Jun 1893 1 Sep 1971 (78) Kelvin Grove cemetery, WW1 enlisted 14 Dec 1	Palmerston Nth, NZ Palmerston Nth, NZ
Married:	27 Dec 1939	Levin, NZ
Varnham	Inez	

Varmann	11102	
Born:	13 Jan 1900	Greytown, NZ
Died:	7 Sep 1981 (81)	Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried:	Kelvin Grove cemetery,	Palmerston Nth, NZ

Barratt	Evelyn Elsi	e
Born:	12 Nov 1894	Greytown, NZ
Died:	13 Mar 1973 (79)	Invercargill, NZ
Buried:	Eastern cemetery,	Invercargill, NZ
Barratt	Eric Nation	
Born:	7 Jan 1896	Greytown, NZ
Died:	31 Oct 1980 (84)	Auckland, NZ
Duriadi	Dumanua as as at a m	Augliand NIZ

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ WW1, enlisted 10 Jul 1917 WW2, enlisted 8 Jun 1940

Married: 25 Jun 1924 Edendale, Auckland, NZ

# Knell Maudie Mabel (aka Spiers)

Born:	4 Feb 1901	Christchurch, NZ
Died:	29 Sep 1979 (78)	Auckland, NZ
Buried:	Nth Shore memorial	Park, Auckland, NZ

# Barratt Hilda Annie

Born:	29 Jul 1897	Shannon, NZ
Died:	18 Mar 1978 (81)	Invercargill, NZ
Buried:	Eastern cemetery, Inve	ercargill, NZ

Married: (1<sup>st</sup>) 11 Sep 1918

# HessonJohnBorn:8 Oct 1894Died:18 Nov 1931 (37)Buried:Eastern cemetery, Invercargill, NZ

Married: (2<sup>nd</sup>) 1950

Luzmoor	Edwin George	
Born:	c 1883	
Died:	18 Jun 1970 (87)	Invercargill, NZ
Buried:	Eastern cemetery, Inve	ercargill, NZ

# Married: (1<sup>st</sup>)

Jenkins	Jane Helen	
Born:	27 Oct 1885	Invercargill, NZ
Died:	23 May 1948 (63)	Invercargill, NZ
Buried:	Eastern cemetery, I	nvercargill, NZ

#### **Property:**

### Frederick:

Railway Block 2, Lot 64	1903 - 1905
Rallway DIUCK 2, LUL 04	1903 - 1903

#### **Norman Leslie:**

Railway Block 3, Part Lot 13	1914 – 1915
------------------------------	-------------

# **NOTES:**

Cause of death: Gas explosion, Levin, 24 Jun 1907

Frederick signed 1905 "Yes" township petition as Levin, reporter.

Frederick on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown as reporter, with 7 people in total & 2 buildings).

# **Electoral Rolls:**

Frederick			Mary	
1885/86	Moroa Settler			
1890	Moroa	Settler		
1896	Morrisons I	Bush Settler		
1896	Shannon	Nurseryman	Shannon	Married
1900	Shannon	Nurseryman	Shannon	Dressmaker
1905/06	Levin	Reporter	Levin	Married
1911	Exeter St		Levin	Married
1914	Exeter St		Levin	Married
1919	Exeter St		Levin	Married
1928	Exeter St		Levin	Widow
1935	Exeter St		Levin	Widow
1938	Exeter St		Levin	Widow
		nan Leslie	Ivy	
1911	Weraroa Ro	, 5		
1914	Weraroa R			
1919	Weraroa R	- / 5	Cambridge St Married	
1928	Raetihi	Linotype Operator	Raetihi	Married
1935	Raetihi	Linotype Operator	Raetihi	Married
1938	Raetihi	Linotype Operator	Raetihi	Married
1946	Raetihi	Linotype Operator	Raetihi	Married
1949	Raetihi	Linotype Operator	Raetihi	Married
1954	Raetihi	Linotype Operator	Raetihi	Married
1957	11 St Anne	s Rd Retired	Levin	Married
1957	11 St Anne	s Rd Retired	Levin	Married

1963 1969	11 St Annes Rd 11 St Annes Rd	Retired Retired	Levin	Married
Walter David			Inez	
1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972	Weraroa Rd Wellington Rotorua Rotorua Mokai Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth Palmerston Nth	Letter Carrier Clerk P & T Dept Millhand Millhand Janitor Janitor Janitor Janitor Porter Retired	Mabel St Bath St W Bath St W P N P N P N P N P N P N P N P N P N	Spinster Spinster Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Warried
	Evelyn Els	sie		
1919 1928 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969	Weraroa Rd Wellington Raetihi Weraroa Rd Weraroa Rd Cambridge St Cambridge St Churchill St Churchill St 167 Cambridge St 137 Cambridge St	Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster Spinster		
	Eric Natio	n	Mau	die
1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978	Weraroa Rd Eden Eden Mt Albert Mt Albert Mt Albert Mt Albert Eden Mt Albert Mt Albert Mt Albert	Motor engineer Salesman Mechanic Mechanic Mechanic Mechanic Welfare Off Retired Retired Retired Retired	Eden Eden Mt Albert Mt Albert Mt Albert Mt Albert Eden Mt Albert Mt Albert	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
	John Hess		Hilda	a
1919 1928 1935	Hedgehope Invergargill Weraroa Rd	Postmaster Grocer	Inver. Levin	Married Widow

1938 1946 1949	Invercargill Invercargill Invercargill			Widow Widow Widow
	Edwin Lu	zmoor		
1954	Invercargill	Engineer	Inver.	Married
1957	Invercargill	Retired	Inver.	Married
1963	Invercargill	Retired	Inver.	Married
1969	Invercargill			Married

1909	Invercargin
1972	Invercargill
1978	Invercargill

Widow Widow